

Environmental Resources Closure

The Department of Environmental Resources has made the difficult decision to limit public access by closing our office effective Monday, March 23, 2020, until further notice, in order to do our part in slowing the spread of COVID-19. Please note that the Household Hazardous Waste Facility at 1710 Morgan Road will close effective Saturday, March 21, 2020. These actions align with the closing of local school districts and is in partnership with the City of Modesto. It is our goal to maintain essential services to the public and County staff will continue to be available during this challenging time. Services may be arranged by calling (209) 525-6700 during our normal business hours or visit our website at: www.stancounty.com/er/

Customer Service During Closure

During this closure, we expect to deliver all essential services to our customers through our website, by phone and email. We encourage you to explore this website for answers to your questions. If you still have questions or wish to speak with someone, please give us a call at (209) 525-6700 7:30 AM to 5:00 PM Monday through Friday.

* Please note, that the Fink Road Landfill will remain open.